
Superior Court of California, County of Alpine
Trial Court Operations Fund

Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year 201 3/1 4 2012113

Govemmental Funds

Prcprietary
Funds

Firruciary
Funds

Total
Funds

( lnfoflrposes

Total
Funds

(lnfo- Purpos6
Ge

Special ReYenue

Capiial
P6ie.1

Debt
Non-Grant Grani

ASSETS
OpeEtions
Payroll

Jury
Revolving
Other
Oislribution
Civil Filing Fees

Trusl
Credit Card

Cash on Hand

Cash with County
Cash Outside ol the AOC

Total Cash

Short Tem lnvestment

lnvestment in Financial lnstitution

Total lnvesfnents

Accrued Revenue

A@unts Reeivable - GeneGl
Oishonored Checks

Due Frcm Employe
Civil Jury F@s
Trust
Due Frcm Other Funds

Due Frcm Other Govemments

Due Frcm Other Courts

Due From State
Trust Oue To/From

Distribution Due To/From

Civil Filing Fee Due To/From

GeneEl Due To/From

Total Receivables

Prepaid Expenses - Geoeral
Salary and Travel Advances
Counties

Total Prepaid Expenss

Other Assts
Total OtherAssets

Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Accrued Liabilities
Ac@unts Payable - General
Due to Other Funds

Due to Other Courts
Due to State
TC145 Liability
Due to Other Govemments
A8145 Due to Other Govemment Agency
Oue to Other Public Agencies

Sales and Us Tax

lnterest
Mis@llan@us Accls. Pay. and A@rued Liab.

Total A@ounts Payable and Accrued Liab.

Civil
Criminal

Unre@nciled - Civil and Criminal
Trust Held Outside of the AOC
Trust lnterest Payable

Miscellaneous Trust

Totai Trust Deposits

Accrued Payrcll

Benefits Payable
Oefered Compensation Payable
Oeductions Payable
Payroll Clearing

Total Payrcll Liabililies

Revenue Collecled in Advan@
Liabilities For Oeposils
Jury Fes - Non-lnteEst
Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment
UncleaEd Collections
Other Mi$ellaneous Liabilities

Total Oher Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Total Fund Balance

Total Liabilities and Fund Balan@

$ 12.A21

$0

s 30.000

$o

$ 3.745 S s29 686

$0

$0
$0

$ (1.s77)

$0

$ 46.251

$0

$ 30.000

$0
$0

$ (1.52)

t0

$ 37.21t

$(

$ 30.00(

bL

$ (1.s23

s(
s 42.82 3.745 S s 28.10! $ 65.69:

s 684.128 $ 51.557 s 735.68a $ 655.12i

s 684.12t $ 51.55',i $ 656.12'

5717
$0

$ 28.513

$ 387

t20

S

s 170

$0

$ sso
$0

$ 71s

$c

$ 28.513

sc
$ s57

$ 55C

$c

$2C

$ 62r

s(

s(

$ 28.s'ri
$(

$8:
$ 85(

$1t
$ 29.63( t 17t $ 5s( $ 30.091

$ 35.00( s 35.00(

s 35.00(

s 3.91 SC s 80_21I $ 751.90€

s42
s12 .447

$0

$0

00

s 168

$0
$ 570

$ 1.261

$ 1.1 17

$0

$ 42.67(

$ 12.44i
s 57(

$(
$ 1.26',

$(
$ 1.11i

$ 16t

$(

$ 5.358

$ 8.203

$ 855

$ 19.185

$ 3.731

$0
$ 20.802

$ 168

$o

$ 55.29: $ 2.947 $ 58.31'

$ 961

$ 63.435

$ 1 1.770

$0

$ s61

$ 63.43!

$ 11-Z(
$(

$ 961

$ s7.65€

$ I 1.67C

$c

$ 76.16€ s 50.28{

$ 4.75t
$ (5.080

$(
$(
$(

$ 4.75t
$ (5.080

$(
$(
sr

$ 3.94(

$ (5.212

$(
$(
$(

$ 1322 s (1.271

$ 1.050

$52
$ 1.05(

$5,
$ 60(

S5,

$ 1.102 $ 6s:

$ 54.97( $ 80.2'13 $ 107.98:

$ 736.61: s 3.91? $c $ 643.92r

$ 791.58I s 3_91? $c $ 80.211 $ 751.90t

,
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Superior Court of California, County of Alpine
Trial Court Operations Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year 2013/14 2012t13

C{wmlBtal Funds

Proprietary
Funds

Fiduciary
Funds

Toial
Fm&

(lno.PrI@
dv)

Curent
Budget

(AnnEl)

Tobl
Fm&

(lilo. hrps
OnlY)

Final
Budget

(Ann@l)
GeneEl

Speial Revenue

Capital
Priqts

Oebt
GEnt

REVENUES
State Financing Soul6

Trial Coud Trust Fund

lmpEvement and Modgmizelion Fund

Judges' Compansation (45.25)
Court lnterpreter (45.45)

Civil C@rdination ReimbuGement (45.55)

MOU ReimbuEements (45.10 and GeneEl)
Othe. Mis@llan@us

Gcnts
AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator
OtherAOC Grants

Non-AOC GEnts

Othd Financing Sour@s
lnterest lncome

lnrestnent ln@me
Oonalions
Lo@l Fees

Non-Foe Rovenues

Enhan@d Collections
Eschealment
Pior Year Revonue

County Prcghm - Restricled
Reimbuemenl Other
Sale of Fix6d Assets
Other Mis@llan@us

Tolal Rerenues

EXPENDITURES
PeMnal Servi@s

Salari6 - Pemanenl
Temp Help
Ovedime
Stafi Behetits

Ope€ting E penses and Equipment
G€neEl Erpen$
Printing

Tel@mmunielions
Poshge
lnsuEne
ln-State Travel
Outd-Stats TEv€l
Training
Se@rity Servi6s
Facility OreEtions
Utilities

ContEcbd Sgrui@s

Consulting and Prcfossional Seryies
lnfomaiion T€chnology
Major Equipment
Other lt6ms of Expense

Spocial ltems ot Expense
GEnd Jury
Jury C6ts
Judgements, Settlements and Claims
Oebt Seryice
Other

Capibl Costs
lntemal Cost Re@very
Prior Year Erpsnse Adiustrn€nt

Expenditure!

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Exponditures

OpeEting Transfers ln (Out)

Fund Balance (Deticit)

Beginning Balan@ (Oeficit)

Ending Balan@ (Deficit)

$ 518.182

$ 294

t 33.975

3 20.340

t 2.04c 520.22i

t29

3 33.97t
3 20-34(

J5',11.2
$8:

3 3,r.0sr

$ 20.3(

3 2s9.73i
t(1

3 (3.258

0 9.40.
$ 33.491

t 220.90a

3 l6i

$ 50(

$ 1'r.06{

t 10.96{

$572.791 J 2.04t 3 299.37{ $ 243.60(

$1 7 36

$ 17.256

t 14.283

t 3.783

t 13.830

s t 1.741

$ 17.256

$ 14.283

3 3.783

$ 13.830

$2 .034

$ 28. 754

$ 5.23C

i '1.9,14

$,7 .256

s 16.727

$2 t0(

s 17.251

$ 20.75(

$ s0 88{ s $ 3s.9 $ 40.10(

$ 63.67( s2.ua $ 335.30r t 243.7li

3 17s.765

$ 1 t5.525

3 175.765

$ 115.525

$ 201.375

$ 1s3.42(

t 193.79€

I 1?2

t 117.783

3 107.09
3 23.96:

3 177.671

$ 291.289 $ 311.751 s 308.661

3 34.195

t0
t 13.63€

3 2.307

t 2.672
$ 7.064

$'177

$ 304

$ 57.856

I 1.831

3 21.186

3 30.4,15

$ 65.1,16

$ 2.360

3 34.195

3C

3 13.63€

I 2.307

t2.67i
t 7.(E,{

t 17?

l3&

t 57.85€

$ 1.E31

t 21.18€

t 30.,a4I

t 65.1i|€

3 42.51€

t 4oc

t 5.95{
3 2.15a

$ 1.818

$ 4.95(

3 60C

t 58.37€

t 1.80C

421.72a

t 99.m(
$ 40.00[

$,{.0,1(

425.32a
t 784

t 7.562

3 2.rs6
a 6'a€

$ 2.637

$

$ 10.s8(

15€

t 31.177

0 s.52{
3 2.70r

427
t

37
32
i3
i6

$1

t12

.981

35(

.97(

.0(x

.,t0(

.0q

.0q

.00r

12.87i

i 68.10r

$ s.s2l
$2.'.t71

3 239.182 $ 1 14.632 $ 179.07;

$ (1.3561 t (1.3561

$ 55( $ 68,
$ 2.50(

s (4.s51

$ (1.7681

i s29.1 $ 124.61, $ 487.7,

$ 94.563

3 642.052

$2 045

t1a72 t

$96 .60e

$ 643.92{

$ (39.9441

$ 643.92{

s (89.3101

$ 733.23:

t (2s.030

3 73.23:

I 736. $ 6,{3.92{
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For the month ended June

Total

$ 574

s3601

5 625.72, $ 601.72

$ 291.261

$ 239.18 5 286.32

$ 740 531 5 603.98



Superior Court of California, County of Alpine
Trial Court Operations Fund

Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year 2013/14 2012113

Personal
Services

Op6rating
Expenses and

Equipment

Special llems
of Expense

Capital
Cosls

lntgrnalCost
Rocovery

Pdor Yoar
Expense

Adjustment

Total Actual
Expense

Cunent
Budget Total Actual

Expense

Final
Buds( )

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:
Judges & Courtroom Support
Traflic & Olher lnfraclions

Other Criminal Cases
Civil

Family & Children S€rvicos
Probate, Guardianship & Montal Hsallh S6rvic6s
Juvenile Oop€ndency Sorvicos
Juvenile Delinquency Services
Oth6r Court Operalions
Court lntoeretors
Jury Se ic6s
Securily

Tiial Court Op€rations Prcgram

Enhanced Collections
Othor Non-Court Operalions

Non-Court Oporations Progmm

Execuliv6 Offic6
Fiscal Services
Human Resources
Business & Facililles Services
lnformalion Technology

Court AdminislEtion Program

Exp€nditures Not Dislributod or Posted to a Prcgram
Prior Year Adjuslments Nol Posted to a Program

Tolal

$ 173.043

$ 5.877

$ 75.389

$9.080

$ 294

$ 33.479

$0 $ 248.432

$ I 080

$ 5.877
$ 2s4

$ 33.473

$276.312

$9120

$ 450
$ 100

$ 7.518

$ 225.884

$ 8.640

$ 30.1s2
$ 21s
$ s07
$ 11s

$ 206.083

$ 34.225

s 45.569
$80

$ 374

$ 178.920 $ 118.242 $o $ 265.913 $ 286.331

$27.111 $ 523 $ 27.634 $ 39.06'l $ 27 .230
$ 16.428

$ 9.199

$27.111 $ 523 $ 43.658 $ 9.199

$ 56.185

$ 29.073
$ 4.800

$ 550

$ 77.662

$ 37.406
$ (1.356)

$ 60.985
$ 29.623

$ 76.306

$ 37.406

$ 36.241

$ 59.280

$ 36.538

$ 83.M6
$ 94.000

$ 179

$ s3.358
$ 6.146

$ 14.560

s 40.799

\
$ 49.U44

$ 37.092

$ 87.750
$ 17 _477

$ 85.258 s 120.418 $ (1.356 $ 11s.043 $ 192.212

$0 So $o

$ 291. $ 239. $ $ 424.614 $ 487.742
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For the month ended June

$ 291 162 $ 293.500

$ 27.634 $ s9.061

$ 204.32( $ 309.105

$ 529.11 $ 641.661



QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements ofthe Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,

Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best ofmy knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all material respects the financial condition ofthe court for the periods presented.

alzzlt+

ALPINE SUPERIOR COURT

FYr>-t+ JthQwrM
Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

)

)

of Presidin! Judge or Court Executive

)



QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Court

FY 13-14 QTR 4
Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

I The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the couft's Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.

I

)

Positions (FTEs) Filled
Total Authorized
Court Positions

(FTEs)'
(oPTroNn r.)

1st
Ouarter

2nd
Ouarter

3rd
Ouarter

4th
Ouarter

Court Employee Positions
(FTEs) J J 4 4



Constraints on Fiscal Year-End Fund Balance - Summary

Superior Court - Alpine

Classification Non-Grant Grant
Nonspendable 35,000               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   35,000              
Restricted -                    3,917               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   3,917                
Committed 41,632               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   41,632              
Assigned 32,112               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   32,112              
Unassigned 627,871             -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   627,871            

Total 736,615$           3,917$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 740,532$          

Governmental Funds

Proprietary 
Funds

Fiduciary 
Funds

Total Funds
(Info. Purposes 

Only)General

Special Revenue
Capital 
Project

Debt 
Service
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